Welsh Summer Championships Male 50 Freestyle 16/16

Rank

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13

Member
925415
817955
943773

1123027
1114104
1192075
1159129
912168
861897
1134340
941174
903553
854133

Name Ranked Cl Age

Rhodri Wi Ruthin
Benjamin Co Cardiff
Rhys Blake Cheddar
Dylan Bro« Torfaen D
Henry Oliv Winsford
Kieran Gar RCT Squac
Morgan G RCT Squac
Tomos Say Heads Val
Iwan Jone Co Newpc
Joshua Jor Carmarthe
Giano Wir Northamp
Tomos Wi Holywell
Ryan Stevi Co Newpa

16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

Time

25.3

25.6
26.13
26.16
26.61
26.92
26.96
26.98

27.3
27.35
27.55
27.83
28.73

Welsh Summer Championships Male 100 Freestyle 16/16

Rank

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

Member
870733
1123027
853328
1114104
943773
1192075
871329
972452
912168
866869
973294
1153383
1150589
1134340
785139
942963

Name Ranked Cl Age

Kristian Ell Mold
Dylan Bro:« Torfaen D
Theo Savv Co Cardiff
Henry Oliv Winsford
Rhys Blake Cheddar
Kieran Gar RCT Squac
Deian Mol Carmarthe
Samuel Jar Wrexham
Tomos Sa Heads Val
Joseph Da Torfaen D
Sean Barr¢ Haverford
William Cl Wrexham
Tyler Hugt Wrexham
Joshua Jor Carmarthe
Alexander Guildford
Celyn Rick Co Cardiff

16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

Time
55.98
56.45
56.47
57.34

57.6
58.06

58.2
58.71
58.71
58.82
58.92
59.21
59.67

1:00.00

1:00.33

1:00.40

Welsh Summer Championships Male 200 Freestyle 16/16

Rank

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11

Member
925415
870733

1123027
1114104
1192075
866869
972452
903553
1134340
1159129
854133

Name Ranked Cl Age

Rhodri Wi Ruthin
Kristian EIl Mold
Dylan Bro« Torfaen D
Henry Oliv Winsford
Kieran Gai RCT Squac
Joseph Da Torfaen D
Samuel Jar Wrexham
Tomos Wi Holywell
Joshua Jor Carmarthe
Morgan G RCT Squac
Ryan Stevi Co Newpa

16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

Time

2:00.59
2:01.23
2:01.78
2:04.06
2:07.47
2:07.70
2:09.33
2:11.60
2:11.67
2:12.37
2:19.29

Welsh Summer Championships Male 400 Freestyle 16/16



Rank Member Name Ranked Cl Age Time
1 1167038 Zachariah Mold 16 4:16.43
2 870733 Kristian EIl Mold 16 4:23.18
3 1114104 Henry Oliv Winsford 16 4:23.20
4 1123027 Dylan Bro« Torfaen D 16 4:28.58
5 866869 Joseph Da Torfaen D 16 4:28.86
6 925064 Daniel Eng Hitchin 16 4:31.71
7 877625 Kameron ( Co Cardiff 16 4:33.47
8 903553 Tomos Wi Holywell 16 4:36.22
9 1153383 William Cl Wrexham 16 4:37.99
10 1101011 Szymon W Bridgend ( 16 4:53.37
11 854133 Ryan Stevi Co Newpa 16 4:58.87

Welsh Summer Championships Male 800 Freestyle 16/16

Rank Member Name Ranked Cl Age Time
1 1114104 Henry Oliv Winsford 16 9:11.59
2 925064 Daniel Eng Hitchin 16 9:13.65

Welsh Summer Championships Male 1500 Freestyle 16/16

Rank Member Name Ranked Cl Age Time
1 1114104 Henry Oliv Winsford 16 17:34.66
2 1101011 Szymon W Bridgend ( 16 19:23.07

Welsh Summer Championships Male 50 Breaststroke 16/16

Rank Member Name Ranked Cl Age Time
1 973294 Sean Barr¢ Haverford 16 32.39
2 817955 Benjamin Co Cardiff 16 32.71
3 853328 Theo Savv Co Cardiff 16 33.27
4 463231 Max Harri: Co Newpa 16 34.05
5 866869 Joseph Da Torfaen D 16 34.29
6 870733 Kristian Ell Mold 16 34.81
7 785139 Alexander Guildford 16 35.03
8 943773 Rhys Blake Cheddar 16 35.42
9 912168 Tomos Sa\ Heads Val 16 36.12
10 941174 Giano Wir Northamp 16 37.03
11 1134340 Joshua Jor Carmarthe 16 37.35
12 871329 Deian Mol Carmarthe 16 37.46
13 730913 Finlay Jonc Rhondda 16 38.05

Welsh Summer Championships Male 100 Breaststroke 16/16

Rank Member
973294
870733
922026
463231
912168
866869
785139

943773

00O NO UL A WN -

Name
Sean Barr¢ Haverford
Kristian EIl Mold
Lucas Law BradfordA
Max Harri: Co Newpc
Tomos Sa\ Heads Val
Joseph Da Torfaen D
Alexander Guildford
Rhys Blake Cheddar

Ranked Cl Age

16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

Time

1:10.71
1:12.33
1:14.27
1:15.07
1:18.11
1:18.42
1:18.52
1:19.55



Welsh Summer Championships Male 200 Breaststroke 16/16

Rank

T b WON R

Member

Name

Ranked Cl Age

922026 Lucas Law BradfordA
870733 Kristian ElI' Mold

463231 Max Harri: Co Newpa
853328 Theo Savv Co Cardiff
912168 Tomos Sa\ Heads Val

16
16
16
16
16

Time

2:36.62
2:38.31
2:41.39
2:43.08
2:48.81

Welsh Summer Championships Male 50 Butterfly 16/16

Rank

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

Member
918540
870733
943773

1114104
973294
1192075
912168
871329
925064
942963
941174
1134340
1159129
861897
866869
854133

Name

loan Evan:
Kristian Ell
Rhys Blake
Henry Oliv
Sean Barre
Kieran Gai
Tomos Say
Deian Mol
Daniel Eng
Celyn Rick
Giano Wir
Joshua Jor
Morgan G
Iwan Jone
Joseph Da
Ryan Stevi

Ranked Cl Age
Co Cardiff
Mold
Cheddar
Winsford
Haverford
RCT Squac
Heads Val
Carmarthe
Hitchin
Co Cardiff
Northamp
Carmarthe
RCT Squac
Co Newpca
Torfaen D
Co Newpca

16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

Time
27.26
27.39
28.31
28.67
28.68
28.76

28.8
28.99
29.13
29.23
29.75
29.82
30.05
30.13
30.55
31.76

Welsh Summer Championships Male 100 Butterfly 16/16

Rank

O 00 NO UL A WN -

[ER
o

Member
870733
1192075
942963
973294
925415
1153383
925064
1123027
912168
854133

Name

Kristian Ell
Kieran Gai
Celyn Rick
Sean Barre
Rhodri Wi
William Cl
Daniel Eng
Dylan Bros
Tomos Say
Ryan Stevi

Ranked Cl Age
Mold

RCT Squac
Co Cardiff
Haverford
Ruthin
Wrexham
Hitchin
Torfaen D
Heads Val
Co Newpc

16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

Time

1:00.53
1:01.50
1:02.37
1:03.09
1:03.89
1:04.74
1:05.23
1:06.33
1:08.13
1:10.84

Welsh Summer Championships Male 200 Butterfly 16/16

Rank

1
2
3
4
5

Member

Name

Ranked Cl Age

1167038 Zachariah Mold
870733 Kristian Ell Mold
942963 Celyn Rick Co Cardiff

1153383 William Cl Wrexham
912168 Tomos Sa\ Heads Val

16
16
16
16
16

Time

2:15.36
2:15.92
2:19.27
2:21.80
2:39.12

Welsh Summer Championships Male 50 Backstroke 16/16

Rank

Member

Name

Ranked Cl Age

Time



1 912168 Tomos Sa\ Heads Val 16 30.92
2 1134340 Joshua Jor Carmarthe 16 31.26
3 903553 Tomos Wi Holywell 16 31.91
4 1123027 Dylan Bro« Torfaen D 16 31.97
5 825163 Ellis Jenkir RCT Squac 16 33.47
6 919493 Rhys Lloyc RCT Squac 16 34.65

Welsh Summer Championships Male 100 Backstroke 16/16

Rank Member Name Ranked Cl Age Time
1 871329 Deian Mol Carmarthe 16 1:02.64
2 853328 Theo Savv Co Cardiff 16 1:03.52
3 877625 Kameron ( Co Cardiff 16 1:04.10
4 922026 Lucas Law BradfordA 16 1:06.12
5 912168 Tomos Sa Heads Val 16 1:08.38
6 1134340 JoshuaJor Carmarthe 16 1:08.87
7 1159129 Morgan G RCT Squac 16 1:09.01
8 903553 Tomos Wi Holywell 16 1:10.28
9 825163 Ellis Jenkir RCT Squac 16 1:13.26
10 919493 Rhys Lloyc RCT Squac 16 1:17.63

Welsh Summer Championships Male 200 Backstroke 16/16

Rank Member Name Ranked Cl Age Time
1 922026 Lucas Law BradfordA 16 2:22.47
2 871329 Deian Mol Carmarthe 16 2:23.97
3 463231 Max Harri. Co Newpc 16 2:26.66
4 903553 Tomos Wi Holywell 16 2:27.10
5 1159129 Morgan G RCT Squac 16 2:29.00
6 1134340 JoshuaJor Carmarthe 16 2:32.09
7 825163 Ellis Jenkir RCT Squac 16 2:38.01

Welsh Summer Championships Male 200 Individual Medley 16/16

Rank Member Name Ranked Cl Age Time
1 870733 Kristian Ell Mold 16 2:16.44
2 922026 Lucas Law BradfordA 16 2:20.28
3 1123027 Dylan Bro:« Torfaen D 16 2:21.55
4 912168 Tomos Sa\ Heads Val 16 2:24.54
5 925064 Daniel Eng Hitchin 16 2:24.94
6 942963 Celyn Rick Co Cardiff 16 2:26.37
7 1192075 Kieran Gai RCT Squac 16 2:27.37
8 785139 Alexander Guildford 16 2:30.33

Welsh Summer Championships Male 400 Individual Medley 16/16

Rank Member Name Ranked Cl Age Time
1 922026 Lucas Law BradfordA 16 4:57.85
2 870733 Kristian Ell Mold 16 5:07.09

3 912168 Tomos Sav Heads Val 16 5:10.36



